

KENTON COUNTY PROJECTS

PROJECT: ROAD RESURFACING

DEPARTMENT: KENTON COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS

BID OPENING DATE: June 6, 2023

PRESENT: HOLLY HILL, KAREN RITTER, BRYAN MOUNT OF RIEGLER
BLACKTOP & STEVE HELLMANN OF EATON ASPHALT

ROAD RESURFACING			EATON ASPHALT		RIEGLER	
ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT	AMT	UNIT	AMT
			PRICE		PRICE	
<i>TEMPORARY SIGNS</i>	180	SF	\$5.50	\$990.00	\$15.00	\$2,700.00
MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC (BIRD RD)	1	LS	\$19,700.00	\$19,700.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC (CALLANT RD)	1	LS	\$16,625.00	\$16,625.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC (GLEASON RD)	1	LS	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC (PRUETT RD)	1	LS	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC (WYNEWOOD RD)	1	LS	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22	1625	TON	\$118.00	\$191,750.00	\$95.00	\$154,375.00
LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22	235	TON	\$124.00	\$29,140.00	\$95.00	\$22,325.00
ASPHALT REPAIR	1383	SY	\$100.00	\$138,300.00	\$111.50	\$154,204.50
MOBILIZATION MILLING & TEXTURING	1	LS	\$6,570.00	\$6,570.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING	130	TON	\$113.00	\$14,690.00	\$30.00	\$3,900.00
HDPE CULVERT PIPE – 15 INCH	185	LF	\$165.00	\$30,525.00	\$300.00	\$55,500.00
HDPE CULVERT PIPE - 18 INCH	35	LF	\$925.00	\$32,375.00	\$260.00	\$9,100.00
HDPE CULVERT PIPE – 24 INCH	103	LF	\$380.00	\$39,140.00	\$280.00	\$28,840.00
HDPE CULVERT PIPE – 30 INCH	50	LF	\$290.00	\$14,500.00	\$420.00	\$21,000.00
RCP ELLIPTICAL PIPE - 29X45 INCH	35	LF	\$660.00	\$23,100.00	\$720.00	\$25,200.00
CATCH BASIN – 2 X 2 X 2	2	EA	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
DITCHING AND SHOULDERING	9000	LF	\$3.55	\$31,950.00	\$9.00	\$81,000.00
DGA FOR SHOULDER	300	TON	\$54.00	\$16,200.00	\$88.00	\$26,400.00
EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	1778	SY	\$3.30	\$5,867.40	\$3.00	\$5,334.00
PAVE STRIPING - PERM PAINT - 4 IN	21046	LF	\$0.32	\$6,734.72	\$0.30	\$6,313.80
PAVE STRIPING - TEMP PAINT - 4 IN	312	LF	\$0.50	\$156.00	\$0.50	\$156.00
PAVE MARKING – THERMO STOP BAR – 24 IN	48	LF	\$15.00	\$720.00	\$14.00	\$672.00
DEMOBILIZATION (PROJECT)	1	LS	\$9,549.88	\$9,549.88	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
FINAL PRICE				\$636,383.00		\$644,120.30
23BIDS404 ROAD RESURFACING						